## Print this page

Acquisitions and Disposals :: Changes in Company's Interest :: VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION OF SUBSIDIARY - BONDER INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED		
* Asterisks denote mandatory information		
Name of Announcer *	VALUETRONICS HOLDINGS LIMITED	
Company Registration No.	38813	
Announcement submitted on behalf of	VALUETRONICS HOLDINGS LIMITED	
Announcement is submitted with respect to *	VALUETRONICS HOLDINGS LIMITED	
Announcement is submitted by *	Tse Chong Hing	
Designation *	Chairman & Managing Director	
Date & Time of Broadcast	27-Apr-2011 12:39:12	
Announcement No.	00022	
>> Announcement Details		

The details of the announce		ere	
Announcement Title *		VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION OF SUBSIDIARY - BONDER INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED	
Description		PLEASE SEE ATTACHED	
Attachments	Total size	Liquidation_of_subsidiary.pdf Total size = 14K (2048K size limit recommended)	

Close Window

## VALUETRONICS HOLDINGS LIMITED

(Incorporated in Bermuda) (Company Registration Number 38813) (the "<u>Company</u>")

## VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION OF SUBSIDIARY - BONDER INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED

The Board of Directors of Valuetronics Holdings Limited (the "Company") would like to announce that the Company's dormant subsidiary, Bonder International Group Limited held through its wholly-owned subsidiary, Value Chain Limited, was placed under the voluntary liquidation under Part XII of the BVI Business Companies Act, 2004 of The British Virgin Islands.

The voluntary liquidation is not expected to have any significant impact on the net tangible asset and earnings per share of the Company for the financial year ending 31 March 2012.

None of the directors or controling shareholders of the Company, has any interest, direct or indirect, in the above matter.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

TSE CHONG HING Chairman and Managing Director

27 April 2011